CITY OF KETCHUM RESOLUTION NO. 22-015

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KETCHUM, BLAINE COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO, MAKING CERTAIN FINDINGS; AUTHORIZING THE WATER DIVISION SUPERVISOR TO EXECUTE AN APPLICATION TO LEASE A WATER RIGHT TO THE WATER SUPPLY BANK; DIRECTING THE CITY CLERK; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Ketchum, Blaine County, State of Idaho:

Section 1. Findings

The City Council finds that the City of Ketchum owns a water right designated as Water Right No. 37-289 and that it is in the best interests of the City to lease this water right to the Idaho Water Supply Bank for a period of five years in order to avoid any claim of forfeiture of said water right due to nonuse.

Section 2. Authorizing the Water Division Supervisor

Giovanni Tognoni in his capacity as the Water Division Supervisor of the City of Ketchum is hereby authorized to sign the Application to Sell or Lease a Water Right to the Water Supply Bank on behalf of the City of Ketchum for the purpose of leasing Water Right No. 37-289 to the Water Supply Bank for a period of five years, and to represent the City of Ketchum in all matters related to said Application.

Section 3. Directing the City Clerk

The City Clerk is hereby directed to file this Resolution forthwith in the official records of this City.

Section 4. Effective Date

This resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage.

PASSED	AND ADOP	ED by the C	ouncil of the	e City of Ketchum	this da	ay of
February, 2022.						
ATTEST						
ATTEST		-]	Neil Bradshaw, Mayor			
			City of Ketchum			
	. Cl. 1					
Tara Fenwick, Ci	tv Clerk					